
 

Key 

  Full station closure 

  
Step Free Access has been reduced/removed at this station 

Station Closures Look ahead  Correct at date of publication: 
9 April 2018 

Start  End Station Closure and Customer Advice 

Sun 17 July 16 early May 19 Finsbury Park 

Wells Terrace entrance closed 
(Between 07:00 and 10:00 on weekdays, customers exiting the 

station should do so via the Seven Sisters Road exit.  At all other 
times exit via Seven Sisters Road or Station Place exits and 

follow signed walking routes 

Tue 08 Aug 17 end of May 18 Canning Town 
No step-free access between ticket hall and Bow Creek 
(Customers should use DLR services to Canary Wharf or  

East India station and local bus service D3) 

Mon 04 Sep 17 late 2018 Goodge Street Exit only weekdays between 0730 and 1000 
Please use nearby Warren Street or Tottenham Court Road 

Sun 10 Sep 17 late April 18 Farringdon 

No step-free access between Ticket Hall and  
Thameslink southbound platform 

(To travel south: take northbound Thameslink service to St 
Pancras International and change for southbound service) 

(To alight at Farringdon: travel to Blackfriars and change for 
northbound service) 

Mon 27 Nov 17 early May 18 Canada Water 
Change to Step free access 

Step free entry and exit will be via an alternative lift: follow the 
signage at street level and platforms 

Wed 10 Jan 18 early June 18 Canning Town 

No step-free access to Jubilee line and DLR platforms 3/4 
(Customers should use DLR services to Royal Victoria or  

West Silvertown and change to Westbound services. 
 For Jubilee line, customers should use DLR to West Ham).  

Tue 13 Feb 18 late Aug 2018 Brixton 
No step-free access between Street level, ticket hall and 

platforms 
Please use local buses 2 or 196 to Vauxhall station 

Wed 07 Mar 18 early June 18 Old Street 

No down escalator service between  
0800 and 1030 Monday to Friday 

Entry to the station will be via the spiral stairs between ticket 
hall and platform level. 

Sat 05 May 18 Mon 07 May 18 Whitechapel London Overground services will not stop 
Use local buses 

Sat 12 May 18 Sun 13 May 18 Cambridge Heath London Overground services will not stop 
Use local buses 

Sat 12 May 18 Sun 13 May 18 London Fields London Overground services will not stop 
Use local buses 

Sat 26 May 18 Mon 28 May 18 Whitechapel London Overground services will not stop 
Use local buses 

Sat 26 May 18 mid-Sep 2018 Kennington Bank Branch trains will not stop at this station 

 



 

Wed 30 May 18 late July 2018 Camden Town 

Exit only weekdays between1600 and 1900 and Saturdays, 
Sundays and bank holidays1300 and 1930) 

Night Tube: Station will operate Exit and interchange only 
between 0030 and 0430  

(Customers can use Chalk Farm, Kentish Town and  
Mornington Crescent) 

Sat 09 June 18 Sun 10 June 18 Cambridge Heath London Overground services will not stop 
Use local buses 

Sat 09 June 18 Sun 10 June 18 London Fields London Overground services will not stop 
Use local buses 

Sat 30 June 18 Sun 01 July 18 Whitechapel London Overground services will not stop 
Use local buses 

 

 


